Media Contact: U.S. Immigration Fund <u>PublicRealtions@usifund.com</u> +1-561-799-1883

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## U.S. Immigration Fund Welcomes Cheikh "Moussa" Ndiaye as Vice President of Business Development, Head of EMEA

**Palm Beach, FLA. – April 22, 2025** – U.S. Immigration Fund (USIF), one of the leading EB-5 regional centers in the United States, is pleased to welcome Cheikh "Moussa" Ndiaye as Vice President of Business Development, Head of EMEA (Europe, Middle East, and Africa). In this role, Moussa will lead USIF's efforts to expand its presence across these key global markets, connecting investors with premier EB-5 investment opportunities.

Moussa brings extensive experience in the EB-5 industry, having played a pivotal role in expanding EB-5 investment opportunities in Africa and French-speaking markets. Originally from Senegal, he legally immigrated to the United States in 2014 and began his EB-5 career in 2015 at a competing regional center. During his tenure, he was instrumental in broadening the firm's reach in Africa, establishing a presence in the Middle East, and assisting investors in private equity investments. His ability to connect with international investors has contributed to the successful placement of EB-5 investments, helping families achieve their goal of U.S. residency.

"I am thrilled to join USIF, a firm that has built a stellar reputation in the EB-5 industry, assisting over 5,200 families in their immigration journey," said Moussa. "My goal is to bring USIF's exceptional projects and investment opportunities to a wider audience, build lasting relationships with attorneys and investors, and further establish USIF as a leader in the EB-5 space."

Nicholas Mastroianni III, President & Chief Marketing Officer of U.S. Immigration Fund, emphasizes the importance of global expansion: "We are excited to have Cheikh "Moussa" Ndiaye join our team as Vice President of Business Development, Head of EMEA. As we continue to expand our global reach, Moussa's market expertise and strategic vision will play a vital role in connecting investors across Europe, the Middle East, and Africa with high-quality EB-5 opportunities. His leadership will further our mission of delivering success for our investors and helping them secure a future in the United States."

Since its founding, USIF has facilitated EB-5 investments for thousands of families worldwide, successfully securing billions in funding for large-scale real estate projects. With a commitment to transparency, investor education, and customer support, USIF continues to lead the industry in providing financially sound investment opportunities that help investors obtain U.S. residency. Moussa's leadership will further strengthen USIF's presence in EMEA, ensuring investors receive expert guidance throughout the EB-5 process.

For more information or to schedule a consultation with Moussa Ndiaye, use the links below.

Book a Consultation with Moussa

Visit our website

## About U.S. Immigration Fund

Since 2010, <u>U.S. Immigration Fund (USIF)</u> has led investment-driven immigration as a USCIS approved EB-5 regional center, channeling over \$2.9 billion into real estate projects that fuel economic growth and job creation. Supporting more than 5,000 investors and their families, USIF boasts over 4,600 I-526 approvals and 1,000+ I-829 approvals. Trusted by financial leaders like J.P. Morgan and Wells Fargo, USIF is recognized for its expertise in capital mobilization and investment management. Learn more at visaeb-5.com.

###